VS-ETF150Y65U
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 06-Oct-17 1 Document Number: 95706
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
EMIPAK 2B PressFit Power Module
3-Levels Half Bridge Inverter Stage, 150 A

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Fig. 35 - ZthJC vs. t1 Rectangular Pulse Duration (Maximum Thermal Impedance ZthJC Characteristics - (D1 - D2 - D3 - D4 Antiparallel Diode))
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
0.00001 0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Z
th
JC
-
T
he
rm
al
 Im
p
ed
an
ce
Ju
nc
ti
o
n
to
 C
as
e
(°C
/W
)
t1 - Rectangular Pulse Duration (s)
0.50
0.20
0.10
0.05
0.02
0.01
DC
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
2 - Package indicator (ET = EMIPAK 2B)
3 - Circuit configuration (F = 3-levels half bridge inverter stage)
4 - Current rating (150 = 150 A)
5 - Switch die technology (Y = trench IGBT)
6 - Voltage rating (65 = 650 V)
7 - Diode die technology (U = ultrafast diode)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
VS- ET F 150 Y 65 U
VS-ETF150Y65U
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 06-Oct-17 13 Document Number: 95706
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
PACKAGE in millimeters
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95559
7